

Haji Dossa Nutralgum (Pvt.) Ltd.

DossaGuar - Just Natural Guar Gum



January 01, 2023

Food Grade Certificate

Haji Dossa Nutralgum (Pvt) Ltd. certifies that all Guar gum powder manufactured at our plant in Karachi, Pakistan are made from naturally grown guar seed, in a 100% mechanical process with no additives.

Guar gum products produced at our facility are thus food grade products that is fit for human consumption.

This certificate is valid for the year 2023 and beyond.







January 01, 2017

Free of Dioxin and Pentachlorophenol

Haji Dossa Nutralgum (Pvt) Ltd, certifies that all guar gum products manufactured at our plant in Karachi, Pakistan do not contain chemicals such as Dioxin or Pentachlorophenol (PCP).

In Pakistan, guar seed is only grown on arid, rain-fed lands, which ensures that the crop is not affected by the above-mentioned chemicals.

In India, however, guar seed is grown on irrigated land, besides the cotton growing fields. The cotton growing cycle (July – October) require between two and three sprays of insecticides and pesticides.

All guar gum products produced by Haji Dossa Nutralgum (Pvt) Ltd. are produced using only Pakistani guar seed and are thus free from Dioxins and PCPs.

This certificate is valid for the year 2017 and beyond.

baroldon

Sherbano Dossa, Director Compliance



Haji Dossa Nutralgum (Pvt.) Ltd. Dossa Guar - Just Natural Guar Gum Since 1956



CONTINUING GUARANTEE

Applicable to Food Grade Guar Gum

Tilley Chemical Co., Inc.

Is hereby guaranteed that Haji Dossa Nutralgum (Pvt) Ltd. is supplying it's Guar Gum products to Tilley Chemicals and that the above products are not adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act.

This is a general and continuing guarantee and shall remain in full force and effect until written receipt by Tilley Chemical Co., Inc. of written notice of it's revocation by the seller or until the expiration date shown below:

Dated: 1st September, 2016

Expires: 31st August, 2017

Quebaoli

Sherbano Dossa Director Compliance